Embry-Riddle (16-1-1) -vs- Flagler ()
11/15/2003 at St.Augustine, Fla. (Flagler Field)

Rate:dl 1/15/ 5003 Goals By Period 1 2 Total
Sgg%ri]uranrzclsl.agler Field Embry-Riddle 3 >
Officials: Flagler 0 0 0
Embry-Riddle 5 Flagler 0
Pos # Player SHSOG G A MIN Pos # Player SHSOG G A MIN
Starters Starters
GK 1 STRIZELKA, Mike 0 0 0 O 90 GK 1 YOUNG, Peter 0 0 0 O 83
4 MUELLER, Matthias 0 0 0 O 90 7 FRIMANNSSON, Helgi 2 2 0 O 67
5 COLLINS, Danny 1 0 0 O 90 8 FRYE, Sean 3 2 0 O 78
6 MCcILHATTON, Liam 0 0 0 O 90 9 COOPER, Caleb 0 0 0 O 37
7 BUCKLEY, Paul 3 0o 0 2 90 12 FERENCZ, Zoltan 0 0 0 O 37
8 Daniel Whelan 2 0o 0 3 82 13 PARSONS, Brandon 0 0O 0 O 78
10 THOMPSON, Ian 4 3 3 0 90 15 CARLSSON, Johan 0 0 0 O 90
11 BERRY, Jimmie 0 0 0 O 90 16 MCGUIRK, Niall 2 1 0 O 90
16 PHILIPW., Clifton 5 4 1 0 37 20 STALIN, Christian 0 0 0 O 90
17 DOWNING, Matt 1 1 1 o0 90 22 ROSTEN, Jorgen 0 0 0 O 73
18 MURRAY, Phil 2 1 0 O 90 23 NYARADY, Steve 2 0 0 O 90
Substitutes Substitutes
2 BROWN, Chris 1 0 0 O 0 0 HOLTZ, Jordan 0 0 0 O 7
9 MASSON, Kristjan 0 0 0 O 53 3 O'KEEFE, Tucker 0 0 0 O 53
19 CRAWFORD, Justin 0 0 0 o0 8 5 MYCHACEWUYCZ, Peter 0 0 0 O 12
Totals 19 9 5 5 990 10 MARTIN, AJ 0 0 0 O 0
11 EHMAN, Dennis 0 0 0 O 8
14 JARAMILLO, Andres 0 0 0 O 23
# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves 17 HERLIHY, Scott 0 0 0 o0 53
1 STRIZELKA, Mike 90:00 0 4 19 GLEASON, Jeremy O o0 0 o 12
Totals 0 4 Totals 9 5 0 0 981
# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
0 HOLTZ, Jordan 7:14 1 0
1 YOUNG, Peter 82:46 4 3
Totals 5 3
Shots By Period 1 2 Total Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
Embry-Riddle 11 8 19 Embry-Riddle 3 6
Flagler 7 2 9 Flagler 0 6 6
Saves By Period Fouls By Period
Embry-Riddle 4 1 5 Embry-Riddle 8 10 18
Flagler 3 1 4 Flagler 7 7 14
Scoring Summary
Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description
GOAL by ERU PHILIPW., Clifton (FIRST GOAL),
13:29 ERU PHILIPW., Clifton Daniel Whelan Assist by Daniel Whelan.
GOAL by ERU THOMPSON, Ian, Assist by
17:49 ERU  THOMPSON, Ian BUCKLEY, Paul BUCKLEY, Paul.
GOAL by ERU THOMPSON, Ian, Assist by Daniel
49:08 ERU THOMPSON, Ian Daniel Whelan Whelan.
GOAL by ERU THOMPSON, Ian, Assist by Daniel
67:00 ERU THOMPSON, Ian Daniel Whelan Whelan.
GOAL by ERU DOWNING, Matt, Assist by
84:28 ERU DOWNING, Matt BUCKLEY, Paul BUCKLEY, Paul.



Cautions and Ejections: 19:17 (YELLOW), #6 McILHATTON, Liam (ERU) 67:00 (YELLOW), #12 FERENCZ, Zoltan (FC) 72:43 (YELLOW),
#9 COOPER, Caleb (FC)



Play By Play

Time Team Play

00:00 ERU STRIZELKA, Mike at goalie for Embry-Riddle.

00:00 FC YOUNG, Peter at goalie for Flagler.

02:31 FC Shot by FC NYARADY, Steve BLOCKED.

03:07 ERU Corner kick by ERU BUCKLEY, Paul.

03:32 ERU Header Shot by ERU PHILIPW., Clifton, SAVE TEAM.

04:18 ERU Shot by ERU PHILIPW., Clifton, SAVE YOUNG, Peter.

05:11 ERU Offside against Embry-Riddle.

-- ERU Foul on Embry-Riddle.

-- FC Foul on Flagler.

07:35 ERU Offside against Embry-Riddle.

07:48 FC Offside against Flagler.

08:07 ERU Offside against Embry-Riddle.

-- FC Foul on Flagler.

-- ERU Foul on Embry-Riddle.

10:21 ERU Shot by ERU BUCKLEY, Paul HIGH.

10:51 ERU Offside against Embry-Riddle.

-- FC Foul on Flagler.

13:29 ERU GOAL by ERU PHILIPW., Clifton (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Daniel Whelan.
Embry-Riddle 1, Flagler O

-- ERU *

-- FC Foul on Flagler.

15:37 ERU Corner kick by ERU BUCKLEY, Paul.

16:09 ERU Header Shot by ERU COLLINS, Danny WIDE.

17:49 ERU GOAL by ERU THOMPSON, Ian, Assist by BUCKLEY, Paul.
Embry-Riddle 2, Flagler O

-- ERU *

-- ERU Foul on Embry-Riddle.

19:17 ERU Yellow card on ERU McILHATTON, Liam.

20:20 FC Shot by FC FRIMANNSSON, Helgi, SAVE STRIZELKA, Mike.

20:50 ERU Shot by ERU Daniel Whelan WIDE.

-- FC Foul on Flagler.

-- ERU Foul on Embry-Riddle.

27:08 ERU Shot by ERU BUCKLEY, Paul HIGH.

27:59 ERU Corner kick by ERU BUCKLEY, Paul.

28:32 ERU Shot by ERU PHILIPW., Clifton, SAVE YOUNG, Peter.

28:42 ERU Shot by ERU MURRAY, Phil HIT POST.

-- ERU Foul on Embry-Riddle.

-- FC Foul on Flagler.

-- FC Foul on Flagler.

30:39 FC Shot by FC MCGUIRK, Niall, SAVE STRIZELKA, Mike.

-- ERU Foul on Embry-Riddle.

34:50 FC Shot by FC FRYE, Sean BLOCKED.

-- ERU Foul on Embry-Riddle.

36:48 ERU ERU substitution: MASSON, Kristjan for PHILIPW., Clifton.

36:48 FC FC substitution: HERLIHY, Scott for FERENCZ, Zoltan.

36:48 FC FC substitution: O'KEEFE, Tucker for COOPER, Caleb.

-- ERU Foul on Embry-Riddle.

39:13 FC Shot by FC FRYE, Sean, SAVE TEAM.

39:18 FC Shot by FC FRIMANNSSON, Helgi, SAVE STRIZELKA, Mike.

39:46 FC FC substitution: JARAMILLO, Andres for FRIMANNSSON, Helgi.

41:42 FC Header Shot by FC NYARADY, Steve HIGH.

43:00 ERU Shot by ERU BUCKLEY, Paul WIDE.

45:00 0 End of period [45:00].

45:00 0 Start of 2nd period [45:00].

45:20 FC Shot by FC FRYE, Sean, SAVE STRIZELKA, Mike.

-- ERU Foul on Embry-Riddle.

-- ERU Foul on Embry-Riddle.

47:30 FC Corner kick by FC JARAMILLO, Andres.



50:08
51:16
51:27
52:47

54:58

57:18
59:08
61:31
62:49
62:52
63:56

65:35

67:00

67:00

69:28
69:53
70:29

72:43
73:20

75:43
76:33
78:18
78:18
78:18
78:18

81:48
81:59
82:06
82:06
82:46

84:28

90:00

ERU

ERU
FC

ERU
FC

FC

ERU
ERU
ERU
ERU
FC

ERU
ERU
ERU
ERU
FC

ERU
FC

ERU
ERU
ERU

FC
FC
FC
FC
FC
ERU
ERU
FC
FC
ERU
FC
ERU
ERU
ERU
FC
FC
FC
ERU
ERU
FC
FC
ERU
FC
FC
ERU

FC
ERU
ERU
0

GOAL by ERU THOMPSON, Ian, Assist by Daniel Whelan.
Embry-Riddle 3, Flagler O

*

Foul on Flagler.

Corner kick by ERU BUCKLEY, Paul.

Corner kick by FC.

Corner kick by FC JARAMILLO, Andres.

Offside against Embry-Riddle.

Foul on Embry-Riddle.

Foul on Embry-Riddle.

Offside against Embry-Riddle.

Foul on Flagler.

Offside against Embry-Riddle.

Shot by ERU PHILIPW., Clifton WIDE.

Corner kick by ERU BUCKLEY, Paul.

Shot by ERU Daniel Whelan HIGH.

FC substitution: FRIMANNSSON, Helgi for JARAMILLO, Andres.

Shot by ERU THOMPSON, Ian HIT POST.

Foul on Flagler.

Offside against Embry-Riddle.

Foul on Embry-Riddle.

GOAL by ERU THOMPSON, Ian, Assist by Daniel Whelan.
Embry-Riddle 4, Flagler O

Yellow card on FC FERENCZ, Zoltan.

Foul on Flagler.

Corner kick by FC NYARADY, Steve.

Corner kick by FC JARAMILLO, Andres.

Shot by FC MCGUIRK, Niall HIGH.

Foul on Embry-Riddle.

Foul on Embry-Riddle.

Yellow card on FC COOPER, Caleb.

FC substitution: HERLIHY, Scott for ROSTEN, Jorgen.

Foul on Embry-Riddle.

Foul on Flagler.

Offside against Embry-Riddle.

Shot by ERU MURRAY, Phil, SAVE YOUNG, Peter.

ERU substitution: MASSON, Kristjan for PHILIPW., Clifton.

FC substitution: GLEASON, Jeremy for FERENCZ, Zoltan.

FC substitution: MYCHACEWUYCZ, Peter for FRYE, Sean.

FC substitution: O'KEEFE, Tucker for PARSONS, Brandon.

Foul on Embry-Riddle.

Corner kick by ERU.

Corner kick by FC.

FC substitution: EHMAN, Dennis for MARTIN, AJ.

ERU substitution: CRAWFORD, Justin for Daniel Whelan.

HOLTZ, Jordan at goalie for Flagler.

Foul on Flagler.

GOAL by ERU DOWNING, Matt, Assist by BUCKLEY, Paul.
Embry-Riddle 5, Flagler O

Foul on Flagler.

Foul on Embry-Riddle.

Shot by ERU BROWN, Chris HIGH.

End of period [90:00].



