Embry-Riddle (16-1-1) -vs- Flagler () 11/15/2003 at St.Augustine, Fla. (Flagler Field)

Date: 11/15/2003 Attendance: 0
Stadium: Flagler Field

Officials:

Goals By Period	1	2	Total
Embry-Riddle	2	3	5
Flagler	0	0	0

Embry-Riddle 5

Pos	#	Player SH SOG		OG	G	Α	MIN
		Starters					
GK	1	STRIZELKA, Mike	0	0	0	0	90
	4	MUELLER, Matthias	0	0	0	0	90
	5	COLLINS, Danny	1	0	0	0	90
	6	McILHATTON, Liam	0	0	0	0	90
	7	BUCKLEY, Paul	3	0	0	2	90
	8	Daniel Whelan	2	0	0	3	82
	10	THOMPSON, Ian	4	3	3	0	90
	11	BERRY, Jimmie	0	0	0	0	90
	16	PHILIPW., Clifton	5	4	1	0	37
	17	DOWNING, Matt	1	1	1	0	90
	18	MURRAY, Phil	2	1	0	0	90
	Substitutes						
	2	BROWN, Chris	1	0	0	0	0
	9	9 MASSON, Kristjan 0 0		0	0	0	53
	19	CRAWFORD, Justin	0 0		0	0	8
		Totals	19	9	5	5	990

#	Goalkeepers	Minutes	GA	Saves
1	STRIZELKA, Mike	90:00	0	4
	Totals			

3

Flagler 0

Pos	# Player			SOG	G	Α	MIN
Starters							
GK	1	YOUNG, Peter	0	0	0	0	83
	7	FRIMANNSSON, Helgi	2	2	0	0	67
	8	FRYE, Sean	3	2	0	0	78
	9	COOPER, Caleb	0	0	0	0	37
	12	FERENCZ, Zoltan	0	0	0	0	37
	13	PARSONS, Brandon	0	0	0	0	78
	15	CARLSSON, Johan	0	0	0	0	90
	16	MCGUIRK, Niall	2	1	0	0	90
	20	STALIN, Christian	0	0	0	0	90
	22	ROSTEN, Jorgen	0	0	0	0	73
	23	NYARADY, Steve	2	0	0	0	90
		Substitutes					
	0	HOLTZ, Jordan	0	0	0	0	7
	3	O'KEEFE, Tucker	0	0	0	0	53
	5	MYCHACEWUYCZ, Peter	0	0	0	0	12
	10	MARTIN, AJ	0	0	0	0	0
	11	EHMAN, Dennis	0	0	0	0	8
	14	JARAMILLO, Andres	0	0	0	0	23
	17 HERLIHY, Scott 0 0		0	0	0	53	
	19	GLEASON, Jeremy	0	0	0	0	12
		Totals	9	5	0	0	981

Minutes GA Saves

1

0

14

7:14

				1 YOUNG, Peter	82:46	4	3
				Totals		5	3
Shots By Period	1	2	Total	Corner Kicks By Period	1	2	Total
Embry-Riddle	11	8	19	Embry-Riddle	3	3	6
Flagler	7	2	9	Flagler	0	6	6
Saves By Period				Fouls By Period			
Embry-Riddle	4	1	5	Embry-Riddle	8	10	18

Flagler

Goalkeepers

0 HOLTZ, Jordan

Scoring Summary

Flagler

Time	Team	Goal Scorer	Assist	Description
13:29	ERU	PHILIPW., Clifton	Daniel Whelan	GOAL by ERU PHILIPW., Clifton (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Daniel Whelan.
17:49	ERU	THOMPSON, Ian	BUCKLEY, Paul	GOAL by ERU THOMPSON, Ian, Assist by BUCKLEY, Paul.
49:08	ERU	THOMPSON, Ian	Daniel Whelan	GOAL by ERU THOMPSON, Ian, Assist by Daniel Whelan.
67:00	ERU	THOMPSON, Ian	Daniel Whelan	GOAL by ERU THOMPSON, Ian, Assist by Daniel Whelan.
84:28	ERU	DOWNING, Matt	BUCKLEY, Paul	GOAL by ERU DOWNING, Matt, Assist by BUCKLEY, Paul.

Cautions and Ejections: 19:17 (YELLOW), #6 McILHATTON, Liam (ERU) #9 COOPER, Caleb (FC)	67:00 (YELLOW), #12 FERENCZ, Zoltan (FC)	72:43 (YELLOW),

Play By Play

Time	Team	Play
00:00		Play STRIZELKA, Mike at goalie for Embry-Riddle.
00:00		YOUNG, Peter at goalie for Flagler.
02:31		Shot by FC NYARADY, Steve BLOCKED.
03:07	ERU	Corner kick by ERU BUCKLEY, Paul.
03:32	ERU	Header Shot by ERU PHILIPW., Clifton, SAVE TEAM.
04:18	ERU	Shot by ERU PHILIPW., Clifton, SAVE YOUNG, Peter.
05:11	ERU	Offside against Embry-Riddle.
	ERU	Foul on Embry-Riddle.
	FC	Foul on Flagler.
07:35	ERU	Offside against Embry-Riddle.
07:48	FC	Offside against Flagler.
08:07		Offside against Embry-Riddle.
	FC	Foul on Flagler.
	ERU	Foul on Embry-Riddle.
10:21		Shot by ERU BUCKLEY, Paul HIGH.
10:51		Offside against Embry-Riddle.
	FC	Foul on Flagler.
13:29	ERU	GOAL by ERU PHILIPW., Clifton (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Daniel Whelan.
	EDU	Embry-Riddle 1, Flagler 0 *
	ERU FC	Foul on Flagler.
15:37		Corner kick by ERU BUCKLEY, Paul.
16:09		Header Shot by ERU COLLINS, Danny WIDE.
17:49		GOAL by ERU THOMPSON, Ian, Assist by BUCKLEY, Paul.
27.13		Embry-Riddle 2, Flagler 0
	ERU	*
	ERU	Foul on Embry-Riddle.
19:17	ERU	Yellow card on ERU McILHATTON, Liam.
20:20	FC	Shot by FC FRIMANNSSON, Helgi, SAVE STRIZELKA, Mike.
20:50	ERU	Shot by ERU Daniel Whelan WIDE.
	FC	Foul on Flagler.
	ERU	Foul on Embry-Riddle.
27:08	ERU	Shot by ERU BUCKLEY, Paul HIGH.
27:59	ERU	Corner kick by ERU BUCKLEY, Paul.
28:32		Shot by ERU PHILIPW., Clifton, SAVE YOUNG, Peter.
28:42	ERU	Shot by ERU MURRAY, Phil HIT POST.
	ERU	Foul on Embry-Riddle.
	FC	Foul on Flagler.
	FC	Foul on Flagler.
30:39		Shot by FC MCGUIRK, Niall, SAVE STRIZELKA, Mike.
 24.F0	ERU	Foul on Embry-Riddle.
34:50 		Shot by FC FRYE, Sean BLOCKED. Foul on Embry-Riddle.
36:48	ERU	ERU substitution: MASSON, Kristjan for PHILIPW., Clifton.
36:48		FC substitution: HERLIHY, Scott for FERENCZ, Zoltan.
36:48		FC substitution: O'KEEFE, Tucker for COOPER, Caleb.
	ERU	Foul on Embry-Riddle.
39:13		Shot by FC FRYE, Sean, SAVE TEAM.
39:18		Shot by FC FRIMANNSSON, Helgi, SAVE STRIZELKA, Mike.
39:46		FC substitution: JARAMILLO, Andres for FRIMANNSSON, Helgi.
41:42	FC	Header Shot by FC NYARADY, Steve HIGH.
43:00	ERU	Shot by ERU BUCKLEY, Paul WIDE.
45:00	0	End of period [45:00].
45:00	0	Start of 2nd period [45:00].
45:20	FC	Shot by FC FRYE, Sean, SAVE STRIZELKA, Mike.
	ERU	Foul on Embry-Riddle.
	ERU	Foul on Embry-Riddle.
47:30	FC	Corner kick by FC JARAMILLO, Andres.

49:08	ERU	GOAL by ERU THOMPSON, Ian, Assist by Daniel Whelan.
		Embry-Riddle 3, Flagler 0
	ERU	*
	FC	Foul on Flagler.
50:08	ERU	Corner kick by ERU BUCKLEY, Paul.
51:16		Corner kick by FC.
51:27	FC	Corner kick by FC JARAMILLO, Andres.
52:47	ERU	Offside against Embry-Riddle.
	ERU	Foul on Embry-Riddle.
	ERU	Foul on Embry-Riddle.
54:58		Offside against Embry-Riddle.
	FC	Foul on Flagler.
57:18		Offside against Embry-Riddle.
59:08		Shot by ERU PHILIPW., Clifton WIDE.
61:31		Corner kick by ERU BUCKLEY, Paul.
62:49		Shot by ERU Daniel Whelan HIGH.
62:52		FC substitution: FRIMANNSSON, Helgi for JARAMILLO, Andres.
63:56		Shot by ERU THOMPSON, Ian HIT POST.
	FC	Foul on Flagler.
65:35		Offside against Embry-Riddle.
67.00	ERU	Foul on Embry-Riddle.
67:00	ERU	GOAL by ERU THOMPSON, Ian, Assist by Daniel Whelan.
		Embry-Riddle 4, Flagler 0
67:00		Yellow card on FC FERENCZ, Zoltan.
	FC	Foul on Flagler.
69:28		Corner kick by FC NYARADY, Steve.
69:53		Corner kick by FC JARAMILLO, Andres.
70:29		Shot by FC MCGUIRK, Niall HIGH.
	ERU	Foul on Embry-Riddle
 72:43	ERU	Foul on Embry-Riddle.
73:20		Yellow card on FC COOPER, Caleb. FC substitution: HERLIHY, Scott for ROSTEN, Jorgen.
73.20	ERU	Foul on Embry-Riddle.
	FC	Foul on Flagler.
75:43		Offside against Embry-Riddle.
76:33		Shot by ERU MURRAY, Phil, SAVE YOUNG, Peter.
78:18		ERU substitution: MASSON, Kristjan for PHILIPW., Clifton.
78:18		FC substitution: GLEASON, Jeremy for FERENCZ, Zoltan.
78:18		FC substitution: MYCHACEWUYCZ, Peter for FRYE, Sean.
78:18		FC substitution: O'KEEFE, Tucker for PARSONS, Brandon.
	ERU	Foul on Embry-Riddle.
81:48		Corner kick by ERU.
81:59		Corner kick by FC.
82:06		FC substitution: EHMAN, Dennis for MARTIN, AJ.
82:06		ERU substitution: CRAWFORD, Justin for Daniel Whelan.
82:46		HOLTZ, Jordan at goalie for Flagler.
	FC	Foul on Flagler.
84:28		GOAL by ERU DOWNING, Matt, Assist by BUCKLEY, Paul.
		Embry-Riddle 5, Flagler 0
	FC	Foul on Flagler.
	ERU	Foul on Embry-Riddle.
00 07	EDII	Chet hy FDU BROWN Chris UICU

Shot by ERU BROWN, Chris HIGH.

End of period [90:00].

89:07 ERU

90:00 0